INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Model PS
Model MF
Model FB
Model PSH
Model ESH
2 YEAR WARRANTY (RESTRICTIONS APPLY)
Imada, Inc. warrants its products to the original purchaser to be free from defects in

4. Accuracy may be affected if unit is exposed to high humidity
or dust.
5. Do not apply oil or chemical soap, which causes corrosion or
dust adhesion.
6. Do not remove warranty seal or disassemble gauge.
Disassembly voids warranty.
7. Specifications subject to change without notice.
PS/MF Ranges (Resolution)  Accuracy: PS±0.2% F.S.  MF±0.3% F.S.
Pounds Kilograms Newtons
Model Capacity Model Capacity Model Capacity
(Resolution) (Resolution) (Resolution)
PS-32oz 32ozf (0.25 ozf) PS-0.5 kg 500 gf (2.5 gf) PS-10 N 10 N (0.05 N)
PS-80oz 80ozf (1 ozf) PS-1 kg 1 kgf (5 gf) PS-20 N 20 N (0.1 N)
PS-2 2 lbf (0.01 lbf) PS-2 kg 2 kgf (10 gf) PS-30 N 30 N (0.2 N)
PS-5 5 lbf (0.025 lbf) PS-3 kg 3 kgf (20 gf) PS-50 N 50 N (0.25 N)
PS-10 10 lbf (0.05 lbf) PS-5 kg 5 kgf (25 gf) PS-100 N 100 N (0.5 N)
PS-20 20 lbf (0.1 lbf) PS-10 kg 10 kgf (50 gf) PS-200 N 200 N (1 N)
PS-30 30 lbf (0.2 lbf) PS-20 kg 20 kgf (100 gf) PS-300 N 300 N (2 N)
PS-50 50 lbf (0.25 lbf) PS-30 kg 30 kgf (200 gf) PS-500 N 500 N (2.5 N)
PS-100 100 lbf (0.5 lbf) PS-50 kg 50 kgf (250 gf)
Pounds Kilograms Newtons
Model Capacity Model Capacity Model Capacity
(Resolution) (Resolution) (Resolution)
ESH-200 200 lbf (1 lbf) ESH-50 kg 50 kgf (0.25 kgf)
PSH-200 200 lbf (1 lbf) PSH-50 kg 50 kgf (0.25 kgf)
ESH-300 300 lbf (2 lbf) ESH-100 kg 100 kgf (0.5 kgf) ESH-1000 N 1000 N (5 N)
PSH-300 300 lbf (2 lbf) PSH-100 kg 100 kgf (0.5 kgf) PSH-1000 N 1000 N (5 N)
ESH-400 400 lbf (2 lbf) ESH-200 kg 200 kgf (1 kgf) ESH-2000 N 2000 N (10 N)
PSH-400 400 lbf (2 lbf) PSH-200 kg 200 kgf (1 kgf) PSH-2000 N 2000 N (10 N)
ESH-500 500 lbf (2.5 lbf) ESH-300 kg 300 kgf (2 kgf) ESH-3000 N 3000 N (20 N)
PSH-500 500 lbf (2.5 lbf) PSH-300 kg 300 kgf (2 kgf) PSH-3000 N 3000 N (20 N)
ESH and PSH Ranges (Resolution)  Accuracy: ESH±0.5% F.S.  PSH±0.3% F.S.
Overload capacity: 165 lbs. for all ranges      Stroke: 10 mm F.S.
Overload capacity: 135% of rated capacity      Stroke: 10mm F.S.
Pounds Kilograms Newtons
Model Capacity Model Capacity Model Capacity
(Resolution) (Resolution) (Resolution)
FB-32oz 32ozf (0.25 ozf) FB-1 kg 1 kgf (10 gf) FB-10 N 10 N (0.1 N)
FB-80oz 80ozf (1 ozf) FB-2 kg 2 kgf (20 gf) FB-20 N 20 N (0.2 N)
FB-2 2 lbf (0.02 lbf) FB-3 kg 3 kgf (25 gf) FB-30 N 30 N (0.25N)
FB-5 5 lbf (0.05 lbf) FB-5 kg 5 kgf (50 gf) FB-50 N 50 N (0.5 N)
FB-10 10 lbf (0.1 lbf) FB-10 kg 10 kgf (100 gf) FB-100 N 100 N (1 N)
FB-20 20 lbf (0.2 lbf) FB-20 kg 20 kgf (200 gf) FB-200 N 200 N (2 N)
FB-30 30 lbf (0.25 lbf) FB-30 kg 30 kgf (250 gf) FB-300 N 300 N (2.5 N)
FB-50 50 lbf (0.5 lbf) FB-50 kg 50 kgf (500 gf) FB 500 N 500 N (5 N)
FB-100 100 lbf (1 lbf)
FB-150 150 lbf (1 lbf)
FB Ranges (Resolution)  Accuracy: FB ±0.3% F.S.  FB-150 ±0.5%F.S.
Overload capacity: 165 lbs. for all ranges      Stroke: 10mm F.S.
www. .com information@itm.com1.800.561.8187